TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

November 9, 2023

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
ТВА	RESOLUTION DECLARING ITEMS TO BE SURPLUS PROPERTY	This Resolution declares two (2) Highway Department equipment items to be surplus property so they can be sold.
ТВА	RESOLUTION MODIFYING AND REVISING THE 2024 PRELIMINARY BUDGET AND FINALLY ADOPTING THE SAID PRELIMINARY BUDGET AS THE 2024 ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	This Resolution approves the 2024 Preliminary Budget, with changes, as the 2024 Annual Budget. **subject to closure of public hearing on the 2024 Preliminary Budget and the discretion of the Town Board.
TBA	RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK RATIFYING AN AGREEMENT FOR ADVANCE PAYMENT AND AUTHORIZING SUPERVISOR PHILIP H. HERRINGTON TO EXECUTE CLOSING PAPERS ON BEHALF OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	This Resolution approves and authorizes execution of an Agreement for Advance Payment between the Town and the State of New York whereby the State would pay the Town the sum of \$1250.00 in compensation for a permanent easement being obtained by the State over certain property of the Town located off 1046 Hoosick Road through eminent domain, for highway/drainage culvert purposes.
ТВА	RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND FIXING COMPENSATION OF TOWN EMPLOYEE	This Resolution appoints Vincent Poleto to the position of Assistant to Receiver of Taxes and Superintendent of Water at an annual salary of \$40,000.00, effective December 4, 2023.
TBA	RESOLUTION DIRECTING RELEVY OF UNPAID VACANT BUILDING REGISTRATION FEES	This Resolution directs the relevy of unpaid vacant building registration fees pursuant to Local Law No. 1 of the Year 2019.